Features
n Shielded construction
n Metal alloy powder core
n High saturation current
n Flat wire
n AEC-Q200 compliant
n RoHS compliant* and halogen free**
 SRP4020FA Series – Shielded Power Inductors

I rms (A)
Typ.
I sat (A)
Typ.
L (µH) Tol. %
20 °C
Temp. Rise
40 °C
Temp. Rise
10 % L
Drop
20 % L
Drop
30 % L
Drop
SRP4020FA-R47M 0.47 ± 20 % 30 90 6.0 6.8 9.8 13.2 7.0 10.0 14.0
SRP4020FA-R68M 0.68 ± 20 % 20 73 7.3 8.2 9.2 12.0 5.2 8.0 11.6
SRP4020FA-R82M 0.82 ± 20 % 20 62 8.6 9.5 8.5 11.5 4.8 6.5 10.2
SRP4020FA-1R0M 1.0 ± 20 % 20 56 10.6 11.7 8.0 11.0 4.5 5.4 9.2
SRP4020FA-1R2M 1.2 ± 20 % 20 53 12.2 13.4 7.2 9.5 4.3 5.0 8.6
SRP4020FA-1R5M 1.5 ± 20 % 20 45 14.4 15.8 6.7 9.1 4.1 4.5 7.5
SRP4020FA-2R0M 2.0 ± 20 % 15 40 21.15 23.3 6.2 8.2 3.2 4.0 6.2
SRP4020FA-2R2M 2.2 ± 20 % 15 38 21.35 23.5 6.0 8.0 3.1 3.8 6.0
SRP4020FA-3R3M 3.3 ± 20 % 15 26 34.2 38.3 4.4 5.5 2.7 3.4 5.3
SRP4020FA-4R7M 4.7 ± 20 % 15 25 52.0 57.2 3.8 5.1 2.0 2.7 4.0
General Speci昀椀cations
Core ..........................Metal alloy powder
Wire ............................Enameled copper
Terminal Finish ...................................Sn